
Manhattan (0-1) -vs- Indiana St. (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Ponce, Puerto Rico ("Panquito" Montaner)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T. Brooks (1-0)
Loss: C. Throneber (0-1)
HBP: C. Throneber
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 287   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Manhattan 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 1
Indiana St. 2 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 X 10 9 1

Manhattan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Savino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Salva 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    D. Mayer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Lordier ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Brown ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Best dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
V. Samuel 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
A. Lewis c 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
    H. Sute c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Vance lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Basehore 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    H. Jung-Gold pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Hansen 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
P. Matthews cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
J. Sosa rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Throneber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Fidanza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Theile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 7 3 2 6 7

2B: V. Samuel (1); C. Vance (1)
HR: V. Samuel (1); A. Lewis (1)
E: G. Salva (1)

Indiana St. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Beck cf 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
E. Estrella dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
C. Miller 1b 5 2 3 1 0 2 0
N. Sutherlin 3b 5 3 3 3 0 1 1
J. Martinez c 1 1 0 0 4 0 0
    J. Sparks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Jesse c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Cartagena rf 3 1 1 2 2 0 1
E. Alonso lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
N. Garcia ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
C. Niehaus 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
T. Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Armstrong p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Chace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Seeman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 9 9 8 6 8

HR: N. Sutherlin (1)
SB: E. Estrella (1); J. Cartagena (1); C. Niehaus (1)
HBP: C. Beck (1)
PO: E. Estrella (1)
E: N. Sutherlin (1)

Manhattan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Throneber (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 4 4 5 3 0 0 1 0 15 21 8 0 83
C. Fidanza 3.0 5 6 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 15 17 4 4 48
G. Theile 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 9 10 8 8 6 1 0 1 0 33 42 13 4 131

Indiana St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Brooks (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 10 4 69
J. Armstrong 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 20
C. Chace 2.0 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 1 16
C. Seeman 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 –
Totals 7 3 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 35 37 14 7 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 1st MAN IND
G. Salva lined out to cf. 0 0
R. Lordier fouled out to 1b. 0 0
J. Best grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Indiana St. - Bottom of 1st MAN IND
C. Beck hit by pitch. 0 0
E. Estrella singled to center field; C. Beck advanced to second. 0 0
C. Miller struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Sutherlin singled through the left side, RBI; E. Estrella advanced to second; C. Beck scored. 0 1
E. Estrella out at second p to 2b, picked off. 0 1
J. Martinez walked; N. Sutherlin advanced to second. 0 1
J. Cartagena walked; J. Martinez advanced to second; N. Sutherlin advanced to third. 0 1
E. Alonso walked, RBI; J. Cartagena advanced to second; J. Martinez advanced to third; N. Sutherlin scored. 0 2
N. Garcia struck out looking. 0 2

Manhattan - Top of 2nd MAN IND
V. Samuel flied out to rf. 0 2
A. Lewis homered to left field, RBI. 1 2
C. Vance grounded out to ss. 1 2
C. Basehore grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Indiana St. - Bottom of 2nd MAN IND
C. Niehaus flied out to cf. 1 2
C. Beck struck out swinging. 1 2
E. Estrella walked. 1 2
E. Estrella stole second. 1 2
C. Miller singled to left center, RBI; E. Estrella scored. 1 3
N. Sutherlin flied out to lf to left center. 1 3

Manhattan - Top of 3rd MAN IND
P. Matthews lined out to rf to right center. 1 3
J. Sosa lined out to cf. 1 3
G. Salva lined out to cf. 1 3

Indiana St. - Bottom of 3rd MAN IND
J. Martinez fouled out to 1b. 1 3
J. Cartagena walked. 1 3
J. Cartagena stole second. 1 3
E. Alonso popped up to 2b. 1 3
N. Garcia popped up to ss. 1 3

Manhattan - Top of 4th MAN IND
R. Lordier flied out to rf. 1 3
J. Best grounded out to 2b. 1 3
V. Samuel homered to left center, RBI. 2 3
A. Lewis flied out to cf. 2 3

Indiana St. - Bottom of 4th MAN IND
C. Niehaus flied out to lf to left center. 2 3



C. Beck popped up to ss. 2 3
E. Estrella fouled out to c. 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 5th MAN IND
C. Vance doubled to left field. 2 3
C. Basehore struck out swinging. 2 3
P. Matthews walked. 2 3
J. Sosa popped up to 2b. 2 3
G. Salva popped up to 2b. 2 3

Indiana St. - Bottom of 5th MAN IND
C. Miller singled through the right side. 2 3
C. Fidanza to p for C. Throneber. 2 3
C. Miller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
N. Sutherlin singled to right field; C. Miller advanced to third. 2 3
J. Martinez walked; N. Sutherlin advanced to second. 2 3
J. Cartagena singled to left field, 2 RBI; J. Martinez advanced to second; N. Sutherlin scored; C. Miller
scored. 2 5
E. Alonso singled to left field; J. Cartagena advanced to second; J. Martinez advanced to third. 2 5
N. Garcia flied out to rf. 2 5
C. Niehaus reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; E. Alonso advanced to second on an error by 2b, advanced to
third; J. Cartagena advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; J. Martinez scored. 2 7
C. Niehaus stole second. 2 7
C. Beck grounded out to 2b, RBI; C. Niehaus advanced to third; E. Alonso scored, unearned. 2 8
E. Estrella grounded out to p. 2 8

Manhattan - Top of 6th MAN IND
J. Armstrong to p for T. Brooks. 2 8
R. Lordier struck out swinging. 2 8
J. Best walked. 2 8
V. Samuel struck out swinging. 2 8
A. Lewis flied out to lf. 2 8

Indiana St. - Bottom of 6th MAN IND
C. Miller singled to left center. 2 8
N. Sutherlin homered to left field, 2 RBI; C. Miller scored. 2 10
J. Martinez walked. 2 10
J. Cartagena flied out to lf. 2 10
E. Alonso lined out to lf. 2 10
N. Garcia grounded out to 2b. 2 10

Manhattan - Top of 7th MAN IND
C. Chace to p for J. Armstrong. 2 10
C. Vance grounded out to ss. 2 10
C. Basehore singled to right field. 2 10
H. Jung-Gold pinch ran for C. Basehore. 2 10
P. Matthews singled through the left side; H. Jung-Gold advanced to second. 2 10
J. Sosa flied out to rf. 2 10
G. Salva struck out looking. 2 10

Indiana St. - Bottom of 7th MAN IND
T. Hansen to 1b for H. Jung-Gold. 2 10
C. Niehaus struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 10
C. Beck grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 10
E. Estrella flied out to cf. 2 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 8th MAN IND
R. Lordier reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 2 10
J. Brown pinch ran for R. Lordier. 2 10
J. Best singled to right field; J. Brown advanced to second. 2 10
V. Samuel doubled to left field, RBI; J. Best advanced to third; J. Brown scored, unearned. 3 10
A. Lewis struck out swinging. 3 10
C. Vance lined out to 3b. 3 10
T. Hansen struck out swinging. 3 10

Indiana St. - Bottom of 8th MAN IND
J. Brown to ss. 3 10
G. Theile to p for C. Fidanza. 3 10
H. Sute to c for A. Lewis. 3 10
C. Miller struck out swinging. 3 10
N. Sutherlin struck out swinging. 3 10
J. Martinez walked. 3 10
J. Sparks pinch ran for J. Martinez. 3 10
J. Cartagena lined out to cf. 3 10

Manhattan - Top of 9th MAN IND
R. Jesse to c for J. Sparks. 3 10
C. Seeman to p for C. Chace. 3 10
P. Matthews grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 10
J. Sosa grounded out to 2b. 3 10
D. Mayer pinch hit for G. Salva. 3 10
D. Mayer flied out to rf. 3 10

Indiana St. - Bottom of 9th MAN IND


